

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.19040/2016 in Criminal Appeal No.365/2010

SHAMSHER @ SHAKAAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.M.P. No.19040/2016

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the period of custody, i.e. almost ten years, it is directed that the appellant be released on bail, subject to such terms and conditions to be imposed by the learned trial Judge.

CrI.M.P. No.19040 of 2016 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master