

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 365/2010

SHAMSHER @ SHAKAAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 06.11.2019.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents which are on the record of the Trial Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER