

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 365/2010

SHAMSHER @ SHAKAAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, the matter stands adjourned today.

Be listed after three weeks, as prayed.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)